Proposal: 1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments

Description:

Comment ID: 133007

From: Bank of Mead, Scott Selko

Proposal: 1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments

Subject: OP-1625 -Potential Federal Reserve Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of

**Faster Payments** 

## Comments:

## NONCONFIDENTIAL // EXTERNAL

You may have received comments from SHAZAM on this issue. We concur with SHAZAM's position on faster payments for these reasons:

The Bank of Mead agrees there should be 24X7X365 settlement of payments and the Federal Reserve providing RTGS is absolutely essential to the future of community banking. Community banks cannot become dependent upon the Zelles and Pay Pals to provide these services for us. There needs to be system developed that is available to all community banks and the Federal Reserve must become the operator of the faster payment system.

Scott Selko President, Bank of Mead MLO #401917

Phone: (402) 624-2255 Fax: (402) 624-2265

[mailto] snselko@windstream .net

[http] www. bankofmead .com

## Confidentiality Notice

The content of this communication, along with any attachments, may contain confidential and legally privileged information, and is covered by federal and state law governing electronic communications. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby requested to delete it immediately, and you are notified that any dissemination, distribution, use or copying of the information contained herein is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please contact the Bank of Mead at (402) 624-2255 or by email at bankofmead@windstream .net